Consolidated Entity’s security deposits, secured bank loans and other loans although through its cash deposits it
is also exposed to a lesser extent to changes in interest rates.

	� For the secured bank loans the loans are fixed against the movement in the LIBOR (London Interbank
Offered Rate) and as such the Consolidated Entity remains exposed to changes in this rate.

	� For cash deposits the Consolidated Entity has fixed interest term deposit facilities with a secure banking
institution to maximise its interest income from surplus cash. The Consolidated Entity holds working capital in
transaction accounts at variable interest rates.

	� Fixed interest term deposit accounts have been included in the sensitivity analysis as they generally mature
within a 1 - 3 month period.

	� A change of 100 basis points (100bps) in interest rates during the year would have increased (decreased) equity
and profit or loss by the amounts shown below, where interest is applicable.

	� This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for
last year.

Profit or (Loss) Equity

Carrying
Amount

$’000

100bps
increase

$’000

100bps
decrease

$’000

100bps
increase

$’000

100bps
decrease

$’000

30 June 2017

Cash and cash equivalents 3,922 39 (39) 39 (39)

Security term deposits 11,692 117 (117) 117 (117)

Total increase / (decrease) 156 (156) 156 (156)

Loans & Borrowings 82,901 (829) 829 (829) 829

Total increase / (decrease) (829) 829 (829) 829

30 June 2016

Cash and cash equivalents 16,400 164 (164) 164 (164)

Total increase / (decrease) 164 (164) 164 (164)

Loans & Borrowings 89,782 (897) 897 (897) 897

Total increase / (decrease) (897) 897 (897) 897

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

CUDECO ANNUAL REPORT 2017

76

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

26.  	FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT DISCLOSURES (continued)

(a)	 Market risk (continued)

	 (ii)	 Foreign exchange risk

	� The Consolidated Entity is exposed to foreign currency fluctuations risks. This arises from cash held in US dollars
and loans and borrowings in both US dollars and Hong Kong dollars.

	� The loans and borrowings are in US and HKD dollars. The Company is selling a commodity in US dollars and
therefore this provides a natural hedge against movements in the US dollar currency.